43
LE
16A Power Relay For
Micro wave oven LE-RELAYS
Remarks
∗
  Specifications will vary with foreign standards certification ratings.
*

• OA equipment
FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION
2 B 121AEx.
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form A
LE
Product name
LE
UL/CSA, TÜV, VDE approved type is standard.
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 100 pcs. Case 500 pcs.
B: Class B insulation
Coil insulation class
2: TMP type/PCB side three terminals
 (includes one dummy terminal)
3: TMP type/PCB side three terminals
4: TMP type/PCB side four terminals
5: PCB type (No tab terminals)
Terminal shape
05: 5
06: 6
09: 9
12: 12
18: 18
24: 24
48: 48
Coil voltage, V DC
1. Ideal for magnetron and heater
loads
2. Excellent heat resistance
• This satisfies UL coil insulation class B
3. High insulation resistance
• Creepage distance and clearances be-
tween contact and coil: Min. 8 mm .315
inch
• Surge withstand voltage: Min. 10,000V
4. Low operating power
• Nominal operating power: 400mW
5. A wide variety of types
• Product line consists of 4 types with dif-
ferent shapes and pins
6. Conforms to the various safety
standards:
• UL/CSA, TÜV, VDE approved and
SEMKO available
VDE
12.4
.488
24.9
.980
28.6
1.126
12.4
.488
24.9
.980
28.6
1.126
mm inch
Download from www.ICminer.com Electronic-Library Service
查询ALE14B06供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
44
LE
TYPES
Contact
arrangement
Coil voltage,
V DC
TMP type/PCB side
three terminals